## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3342969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERND LANG	11/15/2002
ACHIM BIENER	11/15/2002
DIETER HEIDMANN	10/09/2002
HARALD VOGELE	10/15/2002
STEFAN MADAUS	10/10/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAP MEDIZIN-TECHNOLOGIE GMBH
Street Address:	FRAUNHOFERSTRASSE 16
City:	MARTINSRIED
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82152

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13782102
Application Number:	11128399

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-816-4000

Email: BSE@NIXONVAN.COM
Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.
Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4750-112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN G. SCHUTTER
SIGNATURE:	/lan G. Schutter/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2015

503296351 PATENT REEL: 035584 FRAME: 0151

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=4750-112 Executed Assigment#page1.tif

source=4750-112 Executed Assigment#page2.tif

source=4750-112 Executed Assigment#page3.tif

source=4750-112 Executed Assigment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035584 FRAME: 0152 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pilisbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

For I s made outside USA executeo ... or after application Atty. Dkt. P 0291148

М#

Client Ref.

## NONPROVISIONAL

# **ASSIGNMENT**

USA Patent Appin.

Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

		OF NON	PROVISION	AL APPLICATION		
		consideration of the sum of Ter	n Dollars (\$10.00	)) and other good and v	aluable consideration	on paid to each of
the unders	igned, to	wit:				
INSERT		(1) Bernd LANG		(2	) Achim BIENER	
NAME(S) O	F	(3) Dieter HEIDMANN		(4	) Harald VOGELE	
INVENTOR	(S)	(5) Stefan MADAUS			x box if continue	d on page 2
the receipt and transfe		ciency of which are hereby ackn	nowledged by the	e undersigned who at t	he request of, hereb	y sell(s), assign(s)
.SERT		MAP Medizin-Technologie Gm	nbH			
NAME(S) O	F	Fraunhoferstrasse 16				
ASSIGNEE	(S)	82152 Martinsried				
& ADDRES	S(ES)	GERMANY			···	
(hereinafier de any and all divi	signated "AS isions, contin	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest true attentions, substitutes, and reissues thereof; a	for the United States of and all resulting patent	f America as defined in 35 U.S.( s, known as	C. 100, in the invention and	all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION	i	BREATHING MASK ARRANG	SEMENT AND A	FOREHEAD SUPPOR	T DEVICE FOR SA	ME
NOTE → →	<b>.</b>	for which the undersigned exe	ecuted an applica	ation for Letters Patents	of the United States	s of America:
(Complete		(B)  on				
line A, B an	nd/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	10 / 221,5	72 filed	September 13, 20	02
nereinafter act	E, for its inte- t on behalf of AN SSIGNEE to Th	D the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testif ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to a undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury t.	and legals representary y and execute any parto the invention hereby	tives; the undersigned agree(s) pers for ASSIGNEE, its successor transferred.	that the attorney of record it ors, assigns and legal repre	n said application shall sentatives, deemed
45	INVENT	TORS (		DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	(\/al
1):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MICO		115.111.02		75-4
Name: 2)	Bernd	LANG 7		15 1702		1'Gal
Name: 3)	Achim	BIENER				
Name: 4) Name:		HEIDMANN				
Name: 5) Name:	Harald	VOGELE				
Name:	Stefan	MADAUS				

PAT-114 1/00

Please return'signed/recorded to:

\* Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln.
Sole or Joint

For Investions made outside USA			
execu	execution ar after application		
Atty. Dkt. P 023 1148			
	M#	Client Ref.	

## NONPROVISIONAL .

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	<u>OF NONPROVE</u>	SIGNAL AFF LICATION	<u>1</u>
In undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (wit:	(\$10.00) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to each of
-			2) A - Lim BIENER
ERT	(1) Bernd LANG		2) Achim BIENER
ME(S) OF	(3) Dieter HEIDMANN		4) Harald VOGELE
ENTOR(S)	(5) Stefan MADAUS		x box if continued on page 2
receipt and suffi i transfer(s) unto	<b>ciency</b> of which are hereby acknowledged:	d by the undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
SERT	MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH		
ME(S) OF	Fraunhoferstrasse 16		
SIGNEE(S)	82152 Martinsried		
ADDRESS(ES)	GERMANY		
reinafter designated "A5 and all divisions, continued to the continued to	SIGNEE') the entire right, title and interest for the United Mattons, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting BREATHING MASK ARRANGEMENT for which the undersigned executed an (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No.	AND A FOREHEAD SUPPOR  application for Letters Patent	RT DEVICE FOR SAME
ASSIGNEE, for its inte sinafter act on behalf o Al antial by ASSIGNEE to	ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execut ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the inventi- se undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LL	epresentatives; the undersigned agree(s te any papers for ASSIGNEE, its succes ion hereby transferred.	) that the attorney of record in said application shall sors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
INVEN	TORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
me: Bernd	LANG		
me: Achim	BIENER S. Kil	× 09.10,2002	B. Bandin's
me: Dieter Name:	HEIDMANN		
me: Harald	VOGELE		
Name: Stefan	MADAUS		

PAT-114 1/00

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillebury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

executed with or after	utside USA application
Atty. Dkt. P 0291148	
M#	Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

SERT				
	(1) Bernd LANG		2) Achim BIENER	
ME(S) OF	(3) Dieter HEIDMANN		4) Harald VOGELE	
/ENTOR(S)	(5) Stefan MADAUS		x box if continued on page 2	
receipt and su d transfer(s) ur	ufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged nto:	by the undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
ERT	MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH			
ME(S) OF	Fraunhoferstrasse 16	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
SIGNEE(S)	82152 Martinsried			
DDRESS(ES)	GERMANY			
LE OF ENTION				
<u>TE</u> → → omplete	for which the undersigned executed an a  (A)  even date herewith (B)  on	application for Letters Patent	s of the United States of America:	
A, B and/or C		221.572 filed	September 13, 2002	
einafter act on behi	AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals regalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute E to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLF	presentatives; the undersigned agree(s a any papers for ASSIGNEE, its succes on hereby transferred.	) that the attorney of record in said application shall sors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed	
$(E \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow )$ Included in the contraction of this document.		DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
$(E \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow r$ dation of this docu	<u>ENTORS</u>	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
'E→→ rdation of this docu INV		DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
E → → rdation of this docu	<u>ENTORS</u>	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
reaction of this documents in the image ind	<u>ENTORS</u>	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
TE → → production of this docu  INV  me: Bern  me: Ach	ENTORS  nd LANG  nim BIENER			
E → → rdation of this docu  INV  me: Bern  me: Ach  me: Dief	ENTORS nd LANG			
IE → → production of this docu  INV  me: Bern  me: Ach  me: Dief  Name: V	ENTORS  nd LANG  nim BIENER	DATE SIGNED		

PAT-114 1/00

Please return'signed/recorded to:

Pilisbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

ons made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. P 0291148

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

Client Ref.

MONPRO!	/ISIONAL

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

the undersign	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ( ned, to wit:	(\$10.00) and other good and v	aluable consideration paid to each of
INSERT	(1) Bernd LANG		) Achim BIENER
NAME(S) OF	(3) Dieter HEIDMANN		) Harald VOGELE
INVENTOR(S)			x box if continued on page 2
HARMI OU(2)	(3) Stelati MADAOS		J x box ir continued on page 2
the receipt an and transfer(s	nd sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged s) unto:	d by the undersigned who at t	ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT	MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH		
NAME(S) OF	Fraunhoferstrasse 16		
ASSIGNEE(S)			
& ADDRESS(E			
any and all division TITLE OF INVENTION	nated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United ns, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting BREATHING MASK ARRANGEMENT	ng patents, known as	
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/o	(A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on or C) (C) ⊠ in U.S. Appln. No. 10 / 2	21.572 <b>filed</b>	September 13, 2002
said ASSIGNEE, fi hereinafter act on	AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) to its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals repeated of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLI	the United States Commissioner of Patent epresentatives; the undersigned agree(s) e any papers for ASSIGNEE, its succession hereby transferred.	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
<u>ll</u> 1):	<u>NVENTORS</u>	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
	Bernd LANG		
2)			
	Achim BIENER		
	Dieter HEIDMANN		
	Harald VOGELEY Lichtern	× 10.10.2002	Prin
Name: S	Stefan MADAUS	/ *	1

**REEL: 035584 FRAME: 0156**